## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 214 by Senator Riser

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(51)(A)(5)," insert "(6),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "(51)(A)(5)," insert "(6),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete line 17 and insert:
- 7 "(6) In the Sixth Judicial District, seven eight assistant district attorneys;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 3, change "<u>twenty-five</u>" to "<u>twenty-four</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 6, change "<u>twenty-three</u>" to "<u>twenty-two</u>"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO.</u> <u>6</u>
- On page 2, line 9, change "<u>fifty-three</u>" to "<u>fifty</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 12, change "<u>twenty</u>" to "<u>nineteen</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 15, change "<u>fifty-six</u>" to "<u>fifty-four</u>"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 18, change "<u>eleven</u>" to "<u>ten</u>"